Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01-13-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE: 102919703 102919703 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: Tracy Productions, LLC Anthony S. Tracy Internal Address: _ Execution Date(s) December 21, 2004 Street Address: 436 Deuce Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Wall Township Security Agreement □ Change of Name State: NJ Government Interest Assignment Zip: 07719 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 01/05/2 05 RMEBRAHT 00000042 11024349 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: David L. Davis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 90 Washington Valley Road None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Bedminster a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002 Zip: 07921 State: NJ Expiration Date 06/07 Phone Number: 908-719-8961 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 908-781-1489 Authorized User Name Email Address: dayid@davispalent.com 9. Signature: December 28, 2004 Signature Date David L. Davis Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT

REEL: 016139 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANTHONY S. TRACY, of New York, County of New York, State of New York, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRASH CONTAINER LINER DISPENSER BOX INCLUDING A REINFORCING INSERT, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, TRACY PRODUCTIONS, LLC, hereinafter "Assignee", a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 436 Deuce Drive, Wall Township, New Jersey, 07719, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Anthony S. Tracy, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Upon said consideration, I convey to said Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of

> PATENT REEL: 016139 FRAME: 0951

any and all foreign countries on said invention. I agree with the said Assignee that upon request, I will render all necessary assistance in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits. It is understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year below written.

/2//04 Date/

Anthony S. Tracy

Inventor

1400

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 016139 FRAME: 0952